State
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon

Pennsylvania

Phone Number
1800-605-8678

1800-770-9999

Link
https:

https://alaskabar.org/for-lawyers/lawyer-referral-service/

'www.alabar.or

1866-482-9227
501-375-4606
415-538-2000
303-860-1115
860-223-4400
302-658-5279
850-561-5600
800-334-6865
808-537-1868
208-334-4500
1800-922-8757
1800-266-2581
515-243-3179
1877-776-1541
502-564-3225
1800-421-5722
1800-860-1460
1888-388-5459
1866-627-7577
1800-968-1442
1800-882-6722
601-948-4471
573-635-4128
406-442-7660
1800-927-0117
1800-789-5747
603-224-6942
732-249-5000
1800-876-6227
212-626-7373
919-677-0561
1800-472-2685
1800-232-7124
1800-522-8065
1800-452-8260
1800-932-0311

https:

https://mx.arkbar.com/Attorneys/Arkansas-Find-A-Lawyer

www.azbar.org/for-lawyers

ractice-tools-management/member-director

https:
https:

https://members.ctbar.org/search/custom.asp?id=2968

www.calbar.ca.gov/Public/Need-Legal-Hel

www.cobar.org/For-the-Public

https:

www.dsba.org/resources

ublic-resources

https://www.floridabar.org/directories/find-mbr/

https://gabar.reliaguide.com/home

https:

hsba.org/HSBA_2020/For_the_Public/Find_a_Lawyer/HSBA_2020/Public/Find_a_Lawyer.aspx

https://isb.idaho.gov/lawyer-referral-service/

https:
https:

www.isba.or

ublic/illinoislawyerfinder

inbar.reliaguide.com/home

https://www.iowafindalawyer.com/

https:
https:

ksbar.org/?pg=Irs_public

www.kybar.or

search/custom.asp?id=2947

https://www.Isba.org/default.aspx

https:

https://www.msba.org/for-the-public/legal-information-brochures/

mainebar.community.lawyer,

https:
https:

https://www.mnbar.org/member-directory/find-a-lawyer

www.massbar.or;

sbm.reliaguide.com/home

https:

https://mobar.org/public/LawyerSearch.aspx

'www.msbar.or

for-the-public/how-to-select-a-lawyer,

https://www.licensedlawyer.org/mt

https://www.nefindalawyer.com/

https://nvbar.org/for-the-public/find-a-lawyer/Irs/

https:
https:

https://www.sbnm.org/For-Public/I-Need-a-Lawyer/Online-Bar-Directory

'www.nhbar.or|

tcms.njsba.com/PersonifyEbusiness/Resources/CountyBarAssociations.aspx

https://www.nycbar.org/get-legal-help/

https://www.ncbar.org/public-resources/find-an-nc-lawyer/

https://www.sband.org/page/FindaLawyer

https://www.ohiobar.org/LegalHelp/

https://www.okbar.org/findalawyer/

https:
https:

www.osbar.or

'www.pabar.or

ublic/index.html

site/For-the-Public/Find-a-Lawyer

ublic/lawyer-referral-service
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Rhode Island 401-421-5740 https://ribar.com/referral

South Carolina 803-799-6653 https://www.scbar.org/public/get-legal-help/talk-lawyer-free

South Dakota 1800-952-2333 https://findalawyerinsd.com/

Tennessee 615-383-7421 https://www.tba.org/?pg=For-the-Public

Texas 1800-204-2222 https://www.texasbar.com/AM/Template.cfm?Section=Find_A_Lawyer&Template=/CustomSource/MemberDirectory/Search_Form_Client_Main.cfm
Utah 801-531-9077 https://www.licensedlawyer.or

Vemont 1800-639-7036 https://www.vtbar.org/find-a-lawyer,

Virginia 1800-828-1120 https://www.vsb.org/site/main/public-resources

Washington 1800-945-9722 https://www.wsba.or

West Virginia 866-989-8227 https://wvbar.org/public-information

Wisconsin 608-257-3838 https://www.wisbar.org/forPublic/Pages/for-public.aspx

Wyoming 307-632-9061 https://www.wyomingbar.org/for-the-public/hire-a-lawyer
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